WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY BASEBALL
2024 GAMEDAY PROGRAM

BETHANY LUTHERAN COLLEGE

v

WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY

Carl Lawson
(Senior, OF)

Tuesday, March 5 ¢ Single Game ¢ 2 p.m.
Non-Conference

JOHN LEWIS FIELD ¢ SPEC KEENE STADIUM ¢ SALEM, OREGON




pd
o

NV O NO~UT B WN —

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
47
48
49
50
51

Head Coach: Ryan Kragh (22nd year)

BETHANY LUTHERAN COLLEGE (Minn.)

2024 Baseball Roster - The Vikings

Name

Malachi Santiago
Seth Jones
Xavier Palmer
Trent Ash

Tanner Horwath
Will Carlson
Noah Sigmon
Reed Brown
Andrew Imgarten
Aidan Russell

Raimundo Heredias Jr.

Nate Gregersen
Caleb Casas
Gavin Jacobsen
John Lutzi
Braxton Tabashniuk
Connor Jones
Eli Fest

Ryley Emery
Tyson Reger
Matt Verdugo
Liam Peterson
Anthony Kuznia
Jackson Huiras
Lucas Reiff
|zaak Stevens
Nolan Spence
Kyle Carlberg
Caleb Myung
Josh Robb

Ty Weiman

Cael Willaert
Drew Hedtke
Juan Rodriguez
Connor Brigger
Adryen Tietz
Zaeden Pleasants
Blake Lowrey
Tyler Rodgers
Jeremy Heikke
Nate Hoffman
Jack Lamont
Ethan Lewendon
Adler DelLaRosa
Ty Stepp

Riston Wojcik
Caleb Randolph
Ty Vollmar

Pos.

INF

OF

OF
INF/RHP
INF
RHP
INF

OF

uTt

INF
RHP
RHP
OF

LHP
RHP
INF/RHP
C

LHP

INF
INF/RHP
C

OF

OF

RHP
OF

uTt

uTt

OF

RHP
OF/RHP
C
INF/RHP
RHP
INF

C

RHP
RHP
RHP
OF

RHP
LHP

C
OF/LHP
RHP

C

RHP
RHP
RHP

Yr.

Jr.
Jr.

So.

So.

Sr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

So.
Fy.
So.

Jr.

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/L
L/L
R/R
R/R
L/R
L/L
R/R
L/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/L
R/R
R/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

Ht.
58"
62"
57"
58"
57"
58"
510"
511"
6’0"
511"
56"
510"
61"
6’0"
63"
6" 1"
510"
60"
57"
6' 0"
510"
63"
58"
510"
510"
6’5"
62"
510"
510"
6" 4"
6" 1"
59"
6' 0"
63"
58"
511"
62"
510"
58"
510"
62"
510"
510"
63"
6" 1"
62"
6" 4"
511"

Hometown (Previous School)

Gilbert, Ariz. (Cochise Community College)

Decatur, Ga. (USC Union Community College)
Holmen, Wis. (Holmen High School)

Springville, Utah (Springville High School)

Peoria, Ariz. (Sunrise Mountain High School)

Lucan, Minn. (Wabasso High School)

Denver, N.C. (Cleveland Community College)

St. Michael, Minn. (St. Michael High School)

Moberly, Mo. (Missouri Baptist University)

Gilbert, Ariz. (Campo Verde High School)

Phoenix, Ariz. (Agua Fria High School)

LeSeuer, Minn. (LeSeuer Henderson High School)
Mission Viejo, Calif. (El Toro High School)

Jackson, Minn. (Jackson County Central High School)
Bryon, Minn. (Byron High School)

Saskatoon, Sask., Canada (Bishop James Mahoney
Eugene, Ore. (College of the Siskiyous)

Heron Lake, Minn. (Heron Lake Okabena High School)
Anthem, Ariz. (Boulder Creek High School)

Waseca, Minn. (Waseca High School)

Arvada, Colo. (Arvada West High School)

Port Orchard, Wash. /Evergreen Lutheran High School)
Andover, Minn. (Andover High School)

Sleepy Eye, Minn. (Sleepy Eye High School)

Maple Grove, Minn. (Totino-Grace High School)
Planview, Minn. (Rochester Community and Technical Coll.)
Zimmerman, Minn. (Ridgewater Community College)
New Prague, Minn. (New Prague High School)

Apple Valley, Minn. (Eastview High School)

Madison Lake, Minn. (Ridgewater Community College)
Delano, Minn. (Century Community College)
Mankato, Minn. (Mankato East High School)

NYA, Minn. (Minnesota State University-Mankato)
Oakdale, Minn. (Minnesota PG)

Reno, Nev. (Williamsburg Academy)

Wabasso, Minn. (Wabasso High School)

Chilliwack, B.C., Canada (Yale Secondary School)
Queen Creek, Ariz. (Higley High School)

Red Wing, Minn. (Red Wing High School)

Roseville, Minn. (Roseville High School)

Yorkuville, lll. (Basha High School)

Oakville, Ont., Canada (St. Thomas Aquinas)
Saskatoon, Sask., Canada (Centennial Collegiate)
Paradise Valley, Ariz. (Brophy College Prep)

Rush City, Minn. (Rush City High School)

Mankato East, Minn. (Mankato East High School)
Central Point, Ore. (Crater High School)

Casper, Wyo. (Dawson Community College)

Assistant Coach: Danny Kneeland (5th year)
Assistant Coaches: Ben Maes (2nd year), Logan Nissen (3rd year), Hunter Pearce (1st year),
Conor Merton (1st year), Logan Gunther (3rd year)



WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY

2024 Baseball Roster — The Bearcats

No. Name Pos. Yr B/T
1 Nate Hamburger OF So. R/R
2 Tassos Foster INF Sr. R/R
3 Adam Birt INF So. R/R
4 Drew Baskin INF Jr. R/R
5 Clint Walker OF Grad. L/R
6  Dylan Turner RHP  So. R/R
7  Adrian Gonzalez RHP Sr. R/R
8 Charlie Ferbet INF Sr. L/R
9 Carl Lawson OF Sr. L/L

10  EJ McGrew LHP So. L/L

11 Logan Haslam RHP  Sr. R/R

12 Wyatt Thames OF Jr. R/R

13 Micah Ayala INF Fy. R/R

14  Caden Davis C/1B  So. R/R

15 Matthew Mason LHP So. L/L

16  Nick Arnett INF So. R/R

17 Nate Schikore RHP  Fy. R/R

18 Layton Wagner RHP/INF Grad. R/R

19  Preston Lau OF Jr. R/R

20 Liam O'Connor INF Fy. R/R

21  Jason Smith C So. R/R

22 Pruitt Spritzer RHP  Grad. R/R

23 Boone Rush LHP Sr. L/L
24  Jackson Garrett uT Sr. L/L

25  Finn Hoover OF Fy. R/R
26 Jeff Hoffman INF Sr. R/R
27  Rocco Granucci OF Jr. R/R
28  Carter Stolz C Fy. R/R
29  Brady Joyner RHP  Sr. R/R
30 Jack Lanham RHP  Fy. R/R
31  Steven Verespey RHP So. R/R
32  Samuel Daly OF Grad. R/R
33  Roman Mahler LHP Fy. L/L
34  Charlie Satterlee OF Fy. R/R
35 Cody Guy C Fy. R/R
36 Luke Piazza 1B/LF  Jr. L/R
37  Joshua Murphy C Jr. R/R
38 Cole Mosley C Sr. R/R
42  TahjOrona LHP So. L/L
44 JD Willis LHP Sr. L/L

Head Coach: Mike Coduto (1st year)
Assistant Coach: Jimmy Meuel (2nd year)
Assistant Coach: Andrew Shebloski (2nd year)
Assistant Coach: Elijah “Bear” Smith (1st year)

Ht.
510"
59"
6'0"
59"
511"
59"
59"
62"
61"
61"
6'5"
510"
59"
6' 3"
6' 4"
6' 3"
6' 4"
6'0"
59"
59"
6' 2"
6' 3"
61"
62"
6' 4"
6' 2"
61"
62"
6'5"
6'0"
62"
6' 4"
6' 0"
6' 3"
62"

62"

510"
6'4"

62"
6' 3"

Wit.

200
185
180
170
195
205
165
190
185
240
180
175
165
195
190
205
200
225
175
155
220
190
200
185
205
235
215
170
220
185
215
230
175
187
205
210
170
205
230
200

Hometown (Previous School)

Simi Valley, Calif. (Royal High School)

Novato, Calif. (Novato High School)

Fremont, Calif. (Washington High School)
Arroyo Grande, Calif. (Arroyo Grande HS)
Rocklin, Calif. (Rocklin High School)

Dallas, Texas (Wilson High School)

So. San Francisco, Calif. (Sacred Heart/Skyline)
St. Louis, Mo. (De Smet Jesuit High School)
Whittier, Calif. (Lutheran HS/Cal Poly Pomona)
Oakland, Calif. (St. Mary's College Prep)

San Ramon, Calif. (California High School)

Elk Grove, Calif. (Huntington Beach HS/Biola)
Diamond Bar, Calif. (Bishop Amat High School)
Everett, Wash. (Henry M. Jackson HS)
Redondo Beach, Calif. (Redondo Union HS)
Placerville, Calif. (Ponderosa High School)
Fairfield, Calif. (Angelo Rodriguez High School)
Boise, Idaho (Timberline High School)
Burlingame, Calif. (Burlingame HS/Skyline)
Evergreen, Colo. (Conifer High School)
Carmichael, Calif. (Rio Americano High School)
Missouri City, Texas (Strake Jesuit Coll. Prep)
Portland, Ore. (Grant HS/Linn-Benton CC)
Carlsbad, Calif. (Carlsbad HS/Palomar Coll.)
Ventura, Calif. (Ventura High School)

Salida, Calif. (Joseph A Gregori High School)
San Diego, Calif. (Scripps Ranch High School)
Davis, Calif (Davis High School)

Las Vegas, Nev. (Shadow Ridge High School)
Redwood City, Calif. (Sequoia High School)
San Ramon, Calif. (California High School)

El Dorado Hills, Calif. (Jesuit High School)

Oak View, Calif. (Nordhoff High School)
Chicago Park, Calif. (Colfax High School)

Santa Rosa, Calif. (Cardinal Newman HS)

Simi Valley, Calif. (Royal High School/UC Davis)
Everett, Wash. (Cascade HS/Olympic College)
Amarillo, Texas. (Bushland High School)
Chandler, Ariz. (Chandler High School)
Chandler, Ariz. (Perry High School)



WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY BEARCATS

DATE

Feb. 23
Feb. 24
Mar. 2
Mar. 3
Mar. 5
Mar. 9
Mar. 10
Mar. 13
Mar. 14
Mar. 16
Mar. 17
Mar. 23
Mar. 24
Mar. 29
Mar. 30
Apr. 6
Apr. 7
Apr. 12
Apr. 13
Apr. 14
Apr. 20
Apr. 21
Apr. 27
Apr. 28
May 4
May 5

2024 Willamette Baseball Schedule

Overall: 7-0 NWC: 3-0

OPPONENT

SUNY Oneonta (2)
SUNY Oneonta (2)
at Lewis & Clark (2)*
at Lewis & Clark*
Bethany Lutheran*
at Pacific Lutheran (2)*
at Pacific Lutheran*
Alfred State
Alfred State

Puget Sound (2)*
Puget Sound*

at Whitworth (2)*

at Whitworth*
Linfield*

Linfield (2)*

at Pacific (2)*

at Pacific*

at North Central

at North Central (2)
at Concordia Chicago
George Fox (2)*
George Fox*

California Lutheran (2)

California Lutheran
Whitman (2)*
Whitman*+

LOCATION
Salem, Ore.
Salem, Ore.
Portland, Ore.
Portland, Ore.
Salem, Ore.
Tacoma, Wash.
Tacoma, Wash
Salem, Ore.
Salem, Ore.
Salem, Ore.
Salem, Ore.
Spokane, Wash.
Spokane, Wash.
Salem, Ore.
Salem, Ore.

Forest Grove, Ore.
Forest Grove, Ore.

Naperville, Ill.
Naperville, Ill.
Chicago, Ill.

Salem, Ore.
Salem, Ore.
Salem, Ore.
Salem, Ore.
Salem, Ore.
Salem, Ore.

Home games at John Lewis Field/Spec Keene Stadium

(2) - Doubleheader
A Senior Day

* NWC game(s)

All times are Pacific Time

TIME

13-1W (7),13-12 W

10-0 W (7), 8-7W
6-3 W, 6-5W
4-3 W

2 p.m.
11 am.
12 p.m.
TBA
TBA

12 p.m.
12 p.m.
12 p.m.
12 p.m.
3 p.m.
12 p.m.
12 p.m.
12 p.m.
3 p.m.
10 a.m.
10 a.m.
12 p.m.
12 p.m.
12 p.m.
12 p.m.
12 p.m.
12 p.m.

The NWC Tournament is scheduled for May 10-12 at the site of the #1 seed

Drew Baskin (Jr., 2B)

A v
TRt \ = o 1

Bedyesae SR et

Clint Walker (Grad., OF)

Layton Wagner (Grad., RHP/DH)



